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2025 International Student Schedule of Fees and Charges 
All amounts are in Australian dollars (AUD). MLC accepts payment in AUD only. 

CRICOS Course Code & Course Name: 027785F Primary Years (Prep - Year 6) & 005384E Secondary Years (Years 7 - 12) 
 
Application fee 

Per application* $100 

Enrolment fee 
Payable upon acceptance of an offer and return of the signed Enrolment Agreement.   

First student* $1,250 

Each subsequent sibling* $1,000 

* Non-refundable and non-transferable, except as outlined in the MLC International Student - Additional Terms and Conditions of Enrolment. 

Tuition Fees in Advance 
Tuition Fees in Advance are payable approximately 18 months prior to commencement. Where an offer is made less than 18 
months prior to commencement, the amount is payable at the time of acceptance of offer. Tuition Fees in Advance are credited 
against the second invoice for the student. Families are advised of the payment dates in advance. 

Per student $3,500 

Tuition Fees 
Tuition Fees are charged in three equal instalments, billed in advance.  

2025 fee instalment payment due dates: 31 October 2024, 28 February 2025 and 30 June 2025.  

 Per annum Per instalment x 3 
Prep-Year 9 $54,030 $18,010  

Years 10-12 $58,410  $19,470 

Tuition fees include: 
– Classroom tuition and individual assistance 
– Access to onsite facilities, incursions and excursions 

 
– College supplied device, technology support and peripherals  
– Wellbeing pastoral care 

Other costs and charges 
Education Outdoors 

The Education Outdoors program is part of the core MLC curriculum and attendance is expected. Billed in February. 

 Per annum 
Year 5 MLC Banksia $710 

Year 6 MLC Banksia $775  

Year 7 MLC Banksia $905  

Year 8 MLC Banksia $905  

Year 9 MLC Marshmead (Boarders do not pay an additional Marshmead fee) $6,450 

Year 11 and 12 course charges 

Students in Year 11 and 12 enrol in either the International Baccalaureate (IB) Diploma Program or in the Victorian Certificate of 
Education (VCE) or VCE Vocational Major. Billed in February or when charges are advised to MLC. 

 Per annum 
Years 11 and 12 IB Diploma Fee $2,130 

Years 11 and 12 VCAA VCE Examination Fees Vary depending on student subject choices 
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Software and Online Resources 

These fees cover the educational licenses for software installed on the College supplied laptop and access to other online 
resources. Approximately $300 per year, these non-refundable fees are billed in February. 

Other compulsory costs 

Families are required to purchase these items from external suppliers: 

– Uniform: estimated $1,650 in first year for full set of uniform 
– Insurance: students are all required to hold Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) for the student’s entire enrolment period. 

Cost varies depending on the length of cover 
– Textbooks: as required by book lists for student subject choices; estimated $625 for students in Years 7-12 
Other optional expenses 

Based on individual choice, these costs may include: 

– Individual music tuition and/or instrument hire 
– Sports coaching and/or specialist sports equipment 
– Interstate and/or overseas trips and tours 

Boarding Fees – Tiddeman House 

 Per annum Per instalment x 3 
Years 7-12 Full Boarding $37,860  $12,620 

There is no Weekly Boarding option for International Students. 

Students may incur additional costs relating to day to day living costs, including medical costs not covered under the OSHC insurance. 

Payment options 
Families may choose to pay up to one year of their tuition fees before the course commences, but this is not a requirement.  

Annual Tuition and Boarding Fees receive a 1.5% discount if pre-payment is received in full to the MLC account by 5pm Thursday, 
31 October 2024. Otherwise, the 2025 fee instalment payment due dates are: 31 October 2024, 28 February 2025, and 30 June 
2025. The MLC Terms & Conditions of Enrolment contains information on College billing processes and recovery of costs, should a 
debt be sent for recovery. 

 

Debt recovery fees are payable if a debt is sent for debt collection. 

This Fee Schedule should be read in conjunction with the MLC Terms & Conditions of Enrolment and the International Student 
Additional Terms & Conditions.  The College reserves the right to vary and amend the terms and conditions from time to time. 
Notice of changes will be provided to Parents. 

https://www.mlc.vic.edu.au/media/0pahyiq5/mlc-terms-and-conditions-of-enrolment.pdf
https://www.mlc.vic.edu.au/media/0pahyiq5/mlc-terms-and-conditions-of-enrolment.pdf
https://www.mlc.vic.edu.au/media/x15hsjq5/international-students-additional-terms-conditions-of-enrolment.pdf
https://www.mlc.vic.edu.au/media/x15hsjq5/international-students-additional-terms-conditions-of-enrolment.pdf
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